
Subject: Re: VENUE CHANGE: Full Coalition Meeting - Wed May 11th
From: Raul Claros
Date: 05/09/2016 04:24 PM
To: "Thomas, Julie E." <julie.thomas@redcross.org>
CC: "Alen Pijuan (alen.pijuan@lacity.org)" <alen.pijuan@lacity.org>, "Alex Sanchez (asanchez@homiesunidos.org)" <asanchez@homiesunidos.org>, "Ari Moon
(moonkungfu60@yahoo.com)" <moonkungfu60@yahoo.com>, "Armando Alvardo (armandoalvarado@all4kids.org)" <armandoalvarado@all4kids.org>, "Becky Lee
(Becky.Lee@mail.house.gov)" <Becky.Lee@mail.house.gov>, "Bill Reichert (wreichert@mac.com)" <wjreichert@mac.com>, "BOYD, RICHARD (36757@lapd.lacity.org)"
<36757@lapd.lacity.org>, "Breuer, Sara" <sara.breuer2@redcross.org>, "Chang Lee - PAVA (pava@pavaworld.org)" <pava@pavaworld.org>, "Chang Lee OBA (cytydel@gmail.com)"
<cytydel@gmail.com>, "Daniel Morales (mrl147@aol.com)" <mrl147@aol.com>, "davida@lakheir.org" <davida@lakheir.org>, "Debbie Bailey (dab0186@lausd.net)" <dab0186@lausd.net>,
"dmejia@aztecsrising.org" <dmejia@aztecsrising.org>, "Doo Hyung Yeon (doo@kiwa.org)" <doo@kiwa.org>, "Gennesis Lopez (glopez@kyccla.org)" <glopez@kyccla.org>, "Giovany
Hernandez (ghernandez@calcharters.org)" <ghernandez@calcharters.org>, "Harris, Merton" <MertonHarris@ymcala.org>, "Harry Cho (33817@lapd.lacity.org)" <33817@lapd.lacity.org>,
hectorarzate@hotmail.com, "Hoffmann, Jessica" <jessica.hoffmann@redcross.org>, "Irene Lewis (irenelewis@earthlink.net)" <irenelewis@earthlink.net>, "Ivonne Zaldivar(
zaldivar2521@gmail.com)" <izaldivar2521@gmail.com>, "Jaime E. Moore (jaime.moore@lacity.org)" <jaime.moore@lacity.org>, "Jay Park (jaypark56@gmail.com)" <jaypark56@gmail.com>,
"Jen Gibo (k2lalmgr@greystar.com)" <k2lalmgr@greystar.com>, "JESUS PUENTE (27809@lapd.lacity.org)" <27809@lapd.lacity.org>, "Kareen Sandoval (Kareencita6289@gmail.com)"
<Kareencita6289@gmail.com>, "Kirby Van Amburgh (kirbyv@lakheir.org)" <kirbyv@lakheir.org>, "Kyle Kirkpatrick (kkirkpatrick@ypiusa.org)" <kkirkpatrick@ypiusa.org>,
"larrysibley5@gmail.com" <larrysibley5@gmail.com>, "Laura Jeon Ph. D. (lyjeon@gmail.com)" <lyjeon@gmail.com>, "Leonardo Magana (maganaleonardo@hotmail.com)"
<maganaleonardo@hotmail.com>, "Lopez, Juan Carlos" <juancarlos.lopez@redcross.org>, Majib Siddiquee <majib6025@aol.com>, "Marco Pacheco (mpacheco@casadelaculturamaya.org)"
<mpacheco@casadelaculturamaya.org>, "Marissa Aho (marissa.aho@lacity.org)" <marissa.aho@lacity.org>, "Miguel Martinez (miguelmartinez@all4kids.org)" <miguelmartinez@all4kids.org>,
"Mike Castillo (michael.castillo@lacity.org)" <michael.castillo@lacity.org>, Mike Russell - WCBIC <mike@wilshirecenter.com>, "Montero, Ana A." <ana.montero@redcross.org>, "Nancy Kim
(nancykim@all4kids.org)" <nancykim@all4kids.org>, "Oscar Sanchez (zeroabiotic@gmail.com)" <zeroabiotic@gmail.com>, "Pak, Ben (Ben.Pak@sen.ca.gov)" <Ben.Pak@sen.ca.gov>, "Peter
Jeoung Yeon - (itsela@hotmail.com)" <itsela@hotmail.com>, "Phillip Fligiel (phillip.fligiel@lacity.org)" <phillip.fligiel@lacity.org>, "Povi-Tamu Bryant (pbryant@advancingjustice-la.org)"
<pbryant@advancingjustice-la.org>, PRISCILLA BIELMA <27840@lapd.lacity.org>, "Robert Park (Robert.Park@asm.ca.gov)" <Robert.Park@asm.ca.gov>, "rogerm@lakheir.org"
<rogerm@lakheir.org>, "Rudy Ochoa (rockytapout@hotmail.com)" <rockytapout@hotmail.com>, "Saedee Juyuen Lee (juyuen@ucla.edu)" <juyuen@ucla.edu>, "Sanchez, Guillermo"
<Guillermo.Sanchez@redcross.org>, "Scott Suh (scottsuh@yahoo.com)" <scottsuh@yahoo.com>, "Shuda, Kasey (ShudaK@metro.net)" <ShudaK@metro.net>, "Stosh Mintek
(smintek@ghettofilm.org)" <smintek@ghettofilm.org>, "Vega, Norma" <norma.vega@redcross.org>, "Woo, Jeanne M." <jeanne.woo@redcross.org>, "Young Kim (william2wt@gmail.com)"
<william2wt@gmail.com>

Thank you Julie for informing the team of the change of venue!

Koreatown Leaders, 

Metro has asked Council District 10 to organize the Ktown grasstop leadership in order to discuss the information below, which is why we asked the American Red Cross to
change the venue of the 5pm meeting and to complete the meeting right at 6pm, in order to start the Metro meeting right away. It is Council District 10's belief that our community's
voice should be heard on this matter & that you all are the right group that should speak on the community's behalf! Please note that we are asking for your
individual participation as a Ktown community leader and that this meeting is in no way connected to the American Red Cross. I personally would appreciated your participation
and thank you ahead of time for your flexibility!

-Raul

Please Read below:

 

VERMONT BUS RAPID TRANSIT CORRIDOR STUDY             MAY 2016

 

SUMMARY 

The Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (Metro) has initiated a feasibility study for a
Vermont Bus Rapid Transit Corridor that is evaluating transit alternatives along a 12.5-mile north-south
corridor extending from Hollywood Boulevard to 120th Street in the City and County of Los Angeles.

Bus Rapid Transit (BRT) offers improved bus service that provides:

Faster, more reliable and convenient service

Dedicated bus lanes

Signal priority

Other features

As a community stakeholder, your feedback is important to our planning efforts.  We invite you to participate
in our upcoming stakeholder roundtable to share your thoughts that will help shape this transit study. This
roundtable for Vermont Corridor community organizations, education, religious and cultural institutions, major
employers and key destination centers will discuss a variety of study aspects including, but not limited to:

Project overview

Corridor study area

Project amenities to be considered

ESSENTIALS 

Please join us:

Wednesday, May 11, 2016 | 6:00 – 7:30 p.m.

LAPD Olympic Police Station

Community Conference Room, 1st Floor

1130 S. Vermont Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90006

Accessible via Metro Bus Lines: Local 204 & Rapid 754



S h a r e  t h i s  e m a i l :

 

For more information, please contact:

Patricia Soto / 213-922-7273

Community Relations Director

VermontBRT@metro.net

 

NOTEWORTHY

 

ADA Accommodations

Special accommodations are available to the public for Metro-sponsored meetings. All requests
for reasonable accommodations must be made at least three working days (72 hours) in advance of the
scheduled meeting date by calling 213.922.7273 or California Relay Service at 711.  

Para información en español - 213.922.3876                                                 

한국어 정보 - 213.922.3876

Manage your preferences | Opt out using TrueRemove™
Got this as a forward? Sign up to receive our future emails.
View this email online.

One Gateway Plaza 
Los Angeles, CA | 90012 US

This email was sent to sotopa@metro.net. 
To continue receiving our emails, add us to your address book.

 

On Fri, Apr 29, 2016 at 9:19 AM, Thomas, Julie E. <julie.thomas@redcross.org> wrote:

Good Morning all –

 

In order to participate in an important feedback session with Metro, we are going to move the Wednesday, May 11th meeting from RFK Library to the Olympic Police Station.   Our meeting will
as usual start at 5:00 PM.

 

Raul will be sharing more details about the Metro meeting.

 

Look for an updated meeting invite.

 

 

Julie Thomas, Executive Director

American Red Cross

1450 11th Street

Santa Monica, CA 90401

 

Office: 424-203-1102

Cell:  310-922-2046

julie.thomas@redcross.org

 

 

 

 

 

-- 
 
Raul Claros
Deputy
Office of Council President Herb J. Wesson Jr.
1819 S. Western Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90006



Phone (323) 733-8233
Fax (323) 733-5833
www.herbwesson.com

  


